

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur

S.C (E) 252 of 2022
Reg No-252 of 2022

Order No. 10 dt. 23.06.2025

Today fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge id W/A

The accused person on C/B is absent. Ld advocate for the accused prays for time for appearance of the accused on the grounds stated in the petition. None move on repeated calls . Conduct of the accused person very poor . Thus the time petition is rejected. Issue W/A in respect of the accused person. D/A to comply .

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 07-03-2026 for E/R of W/A

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur